Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
22779		C2	4	
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Deni	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID 10373 Add Seq#	8c. Landowne		Person ID 53512 Add Seq#
LEMON MCCOY & JENN Attn: FIRST NATIONAL E STE 200 PO BOX 987 PRATT, KS 67124-0987		Attn: E 2801 H	CREEK FARMS RM DEPARTME URLIMAN RD DN, OK 73942	
		, ,	1	
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person IDAdd Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	stem □	Person IDAdd Seq#
8a			R portion K potion	8
# - 1				
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: 12/31/2020	N & P Date to	Comply:12/31/2021
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	☑ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube ☐ □	Oriller Copy
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	ed: Da	ate Approved:	Date to	o Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _	, 0	
			Date Prepared: 12/2 0	0/2019 By: AM
			Date Entered:	Ву:

File No.	lo. 22779	6,	11. County: WH	nty: WH	1	Basin	LIHW :	Basin: WHITEWOMAN CREEK	AAN CH	ZEEK		St	Stream:							Forms	Entraction Color			Ý,
12	Doints of Discussion	1000				15)															anon code	. 211	special Use:	
CH SAF	oints of DIV	version													œ	ate an	Rate and Quantity	ıtity						
	PDIV	:														Aut	Authorized	77		Additional	nal			
Z L		Qualifier	S	-	œ	Ω	0	ž	2	Ņ,	Com	Comment (AKA Line)	AKA L	ine)	_ 0	Rate	ğ	Quantity af		Rate	Quantity		O relian	
IRR USE	SE											66 T	he						ing.		5		ימף רט רופט	
CHK	29008	SW SW NW	80	208	38W	2		2803	5209	60		51,5-			4	490	,	235.5	ľ	490	225 5		١	
DEL	14054	Lu, *1																			6.007	NON	<u>.</u>	-
ENT		SE NE NW	∞	208	38W			4106	2824	24					4	490	23	235.5		700	7 7 6 6	-		
STK USE	SE	(Bpn l									in .						1	2		064	6.662	NONE	<u></u>	
CHK	64455					n e										Augus Maria						+		
CHK	64456					laci					de la	1					. Dit	in Jan		1				
CHK	64457					l leve					1	1					21	(-					100 m	1
CH H	64458										ny.E		10				AAA NOO		4					
13. Sto.	13. Storage: Rate			HZ.	ਰੌ	Quantity					ac/ft	Add	Additional Rate	Rate_					NF A	dditional	Additional Quantity_			ac/ft
14. Limitation: Limitation:	Limitation:		af/yr at	at to) mdb			ਰ	s) whe	n com	bined v	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	qunu	er(s)							
			1	i i				mdb.			อ .	s) whe	n com	bined v	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	qunu	er(s)_							
16. Plac CHK MOD	16. Place of Use CHK MOD				_	NE%			NW1/4	1/4		100	SW1/4		-		SE1/4		Total	al Owner	er Chg?		Overlap Files	
DEL	PUSE	S T R	Q	NE %	WX %	/ SW	SE %	NE %	WN %	SW %	SE %	N N	WW %	SW %	SE NE	W %	WS /	SE %		M	1	1		
IRR USE	SE		_		100		_								-		45	lak y						
CHK 8746	1746											+	-	+		1				اراو				
CHK 11523	1523											+	+	+	0101		E 10	-						
STK USE	SE										1	+	+	+	11-	+	dy	ų.						
CHK 5	53077					1				\dagger		+	-	+	90			+	-1	1		b		
				-							-			-	P	L.	PI,				ogic.	-		
Base Acres:	res:	Year	2	Minimum Reasonable Quantity:	n Rea:	sonabl	e Quar	ntity:												-	1	-		

Comments:

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

December 20, 2019

LEMON MCCOY & JENNINGS Attn: FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG STE 200 PO BOX 987 PRATT, KS 67124-0987

RE:

Water Right, File No. 22779

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM:

enclosures

pc:

Maple Creek Farms LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 20th day of December, 2019, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 22,779 dated 20th day of December, 2019 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

LEMON MCCOY & JENNINGS Attn: FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG STE 200 PO BOX 987 PRATT, KS 67124-0987

Pc:

MAPLE CREEK FARMS LLC Attn: ERM DEPARTMENT 2801 HURLIMAN RD GUYMON, OK 73942

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

		ersion a		,															ECEIVED
						F	ile No	22779	9 100									DEC	16 2019
A	pplication	on is he	reby n	nade fo	or appr	oval o	f the C	hief Er	nginee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck on	e or b	oth):			Garden	City Field Off
						□ P	lace of	Use		\boxtimes	Point o	of Dive	rsion				DIVI	SION OF	WATER RESO
u	nder the	water	right w	hich is	the si	ubject	of this	applica	ation ir	acco	rdance	with t	he cor	ditions	s desci	ribed b	elow.		
	he sour						round					e wate							
Ν	ame an	id addre	ess of A	Applica	ant: LE	EMON	MCC	DY & J	ENNIN	IGS	22	3 5	- 1	Tai	n 5	+			
	TE 200																		
P	hone N	umber:	()					Email	addres	ss:								
N	ame an	d addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	1 8	lake	#	mm	elui	right	L, m	and	1901	- of	emos	1-Mc Ces
S	TE 200	PO BC	X 987	PRAT	T, KS	67124	- 098	7	1 - 12				0		1				1-Me Cer
P	hone N	umber:	1620	167	7-23	78			Email	addres	ss: 6	lake	him	mel	10 gv	nail	. CDI	n	1 1 5/ 1
- T	he pres	ently au	uthoriz	ed plac	ce of u	se is:									-0				
C	wner of	f Land -	NA	ME:	1	Lew	wn-	-Me	- Con	,	Jen	ning	15						
			ADDRE	ESS:					/		Name of Street								
(1	f there is	more th	an one	landow	ner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	necess	sary.)								
_				NE	Ε1/4			NV	V1/4		Jan Jan	sv	V1/4			SI	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
7	20	38	40	40	40	40													160
3	20	38					40	40	40	40			No.						160
C	this ap owner of f there is	f Land -	ADDR	AME: . ESS: .				19,1											
				NE	Ε1/4				V1/4			SV	V1/4			SI	E1/4		TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	7 10 10	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	
1	50	38	40	40	40	40						-							160
P	50	36					40	40	40	40									160
									<u> </u>	L				L					
	or Offic	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e\$ \C	00.00	TR	#		Re	ceipt	Date	2-16	-19	Chec	k# 0	09003
F														1.0					
F																	-		
F																			
F																			

5.											
	One in the										
	of Section										
	in WICHITA										
	Authorized Rate										
	(DWR use only: C	omputer	ID No	G	PS	feet	North		fe	eet Wes	st)
	☐This point will not	be change	d This point	t will be chang	ged as follows:	☐ No char	nge, point b	etter de	scribed v	with GPS	as follows:
	Proposed point of										
	One in the										
	of Section	8	, Towr	nship	20	So	uth, Range	e	38	3	(W)
	in WICHITA		County, Kansa	s, 4106	feet North	2824	_ feet We	st of S	outheast	corner	of section.
	Proposed Rate	490 90	Propose	ed Quantity	235.5 af	Prop	osed well	depth (f	eet)2	1351	
	This point is: A	dditional V	Well	Center List	other water rig	ghts that w	ill use this	point _			
	4) a no	placer	nent well	1 (The o	Id well c	ollaps.	ed)				
	Presently authoriz					-					
	One in the	SW	Quarte	er of the	SW	Qu	arter of the	e	NW	2 3 4	Quarte
	One in the	8	, Towr	nship	20	So	uth, Range	9	38	3	(W)
	in WICHITA		County, Kansa	s, <u>2803</u>	feet North	5209	_ feet We	st of So	outheast	corner	of section.
	Authorized Rate										
	(DWR use only: C						-				
		be change	d This point	t will be chang	ged as follows:	No chan	ge, point b	etter de	scribed w	vith GPS	as follows:
	Proposed point of	diversio	n: (Complete	only if chan	ige is reques	ed or if ex	cisting po	int is b	etter de	scribe	d by GPS)
	One in the		Quarte	er of the		Qu	arter of the	e	- D.		Quarte
	of Section		, Towr	nship		So	uth, Range	e			(E/W)
	in		County Vance	c	feet North		feet We	st of So	outheast	corner	of section.
	Proposed Rate And	dditional V	Propose Well Geo (ed Quantity Center List	other water ri	Prop	osed well				
	Proposed Rate	dditional V	Propose Well Geo C ired for the following the control of the control	ed Quantity Center List lowing reaso	other water rig	Prop	osed well o	point _	100	200	300
	Proposed Rate This point is: Ad The changes herein	dditional V	Propose Well Geo C ired for the following the control of the control	ed Quantity Center List lowing reaso	other water rig	Prop	osed well o	point _	100	200	300
	Proposed Rate This point is: Ad	dditional V	Propose Nell ☐ Geo (ired for the folk old well c	ed Quantity Center List	other water rig	Proposition Propos	100	North	100	200 	300
	Proposed Rate This point is: Ad The changes herein	dditional V	Propose Nell ☐ Geo (ired for the folk old well c	ed Quantity Center List	other water rig	Proposition Propos	osed well o	North	100	200 	300
	Proposed Rate	dditional V	Propose Well Geo (ired for the followed Center tached? Yes	ed Quantity Center List	other water rig	Proposition Propos	100	North	100 	200 	300
	Proposed Rate This point is: Ad Ad Ad Ad Ad The changes herein (please be specific) If a well, is the test herein a well, is the test herein a well	dditional V	Propose Well Geo (ired for the followed Center tached? Yes	ed Quantity Center List	other water rig	Proposition Propos	100	North	100 	200 	300
	Proposed Rate	dditional V are desi The cole log att	Propose Nell Geo C ired for the followed Ceompleted by?	ed Quantity Center List	other water rig	Proposition Propos	100	North	100 	200 	300
	Proposed Rate	dditional V are desi The cole log att (will be) cole on is a we	Propose Nell Geo (ired for the folk old well c tached? Yes completed by?	ed Quantity Center List lowing reaso	other water rig	Proposition Propos	100	North 0	100 	200	300
	Proposed Rate	are designated and are designated and are designated are designated as a second are designated as a se	Propose Nell Geo (ired for the folk old well c tached? Yes completed by?	ed Quantity Center List lowing reaso	other water rig	Proposition Propos	100	North 0	100 	200	300
	Proposed Rate	dditional V are desi The cole log att (will be) cole on is a we	Propose Nell Geo (ired for the folk old well c tached? Yes completed by?	ed Quantity Center List lowing reaso	other water rig	Proposition Propos	100	North 0	100 	200	300
	Proposed Rate	dditional V are desi The cole log att (will be) cole on is a weeling to do	Propose Nell Geo C ired for the followed Yes tached? Yes completed by? Ell: with the old well	ed Quantity Center List lowing reaso	other water rig	Proposition Propos	100	North 0	100 	200	300
0.	Proposed Rate	dditional V are desi The cole log att (will be) cole on is a weeling to do	Propose Nell Geo C ired for the followed Second S	ed Quantity Center List lowing reaso	other water rig	Proposition Propos	100	North 0	100 	200	300
0.	Proposed Rate	dditional V are desirable fole log att fo	Propose Nell Geo C ired for the followed Second S	center List lowing reaso	other water rig	Proposition Propos	100 TITUTION TO TI	North 0	100 + + - +	200	300
0.	Proposed Rate	dditional V are desi The sole log att (will be) co on is a we oing to do g / T e done? nagement s No	Propose Nell Geo C ired for the followed Second S	center List lowing reaso	other water rig	Proposition of the proposition o	100	North 0	100 	200	300

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 22779 (STK) MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

		مالي			/ Lang		MAN F	10 00		19.51			Delan		11		100 01	- 11	
				N	Ξ1/4	a Vita	Harr	N	N1/4			SV	V1/4	ULA.		SI	Ε1/4	0000	TOTA
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRE
5	20S	38W					10000	0. At - 2. A	SWII	NE FAF	RM – (E	2 SE)				1 2 2 1		18 3/68 - 2 5/24 6	
		10.						, Lin	学性							31111	2.30		150E1 / 1
0	wner o	f Land -	IL NA ADDRI			o feel	La de la composition della com		nis				Bee S						EEGGS1
				NE	=1/4			NV	N1/4			SV	V1/4			SI	Ξ1/4		ТОТА
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRE
11.50		9		The second												(475			
			75/79			E P T						T and	No.						rika i
105	THE TO			114.57	They	/ TELET			THE STATE OF						L T				
_	TE EA		N.1.			Dak	1 1000	12/11							J 7 L		II TUR		
O	wner o	f Land -	NA ADDRI	ESS:	Jest I	12 10		W	- 751 F	1.19		d Her			1.5	(Fig.	1145-0	Tay Sell	
									A /1 /		Det 11	CV	M1/	1000		CI	-1/	TOT I	TOTA
	5. <u>c</u>		11=47		=1/4	054	1154		V1/4	051/	NE		V1/4	051/	NET		5W1/4	051/	TOTA
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SWA	SE1/4	
KO.	uE-T-IA	15 Nu 7	13600	LICH.					100					1.00		_			_
				ut) di	127 118	A Dep			100 VIEW	HE TAY		TO MAKE	(19)		TioUri	1717	rsla :	78181	1986
		ed: If th												ace of	use be	e chang	ged to:		thath
		f Land -		AME: ESS:	MAPL 2801 l	E CRE	EK FA	RMS RD GU	LLC - YMON	ERM	DEPAR	RTMEN	IT	ace of	use be				1000
		f Land -	NA	AME: ESS:	MAPL 2801 F	E CRE HURLI	EEK FA MAN F	RD GU	YMON	ERM [NOK 7	3942	RTMEN	V1/4			SI	Ξ¼ Ι		TOTA
O		f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS:	MAPL 2801 l	E CRE	EEK FA MAN F	RMS RD GU	YMON	ERM [NOK 7	3942	RTMEN	V1/4			SI			
Ovec.	wner o	f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS:	MAPL 2801 F	E CRE HURLI	EEK FA MAN F	RD GU	YMON V¼ SW¼	ERM [NOK 7	3942 NE1/4	SV NW1/4	V1/4			SI	Ξ¼ Ι		
Ovec.	wner o	f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS:	MAPL 2801 F	E CRE HURLI	EEK FA MAN F	RD GU	YMON V¼ SW¼	ERM IN OK 7	3942 NE1/4	SV NW1/4	V1/4			SI	Ξ¼ Ι		TOTA ACRE
Ovec.	wner o	f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS:	MAPL 2801 F	E CRE HURLI	EEK FA MAN F	RD GU	YMON V¼ SW¼	ERM IN OK 7	3942 NE1/4	SV NW1/4	V1/4			SI	Ξ¼ Ι		
Or ec.	Twp.	Range 38W	NE1/4	NW1/4	MAPL 2801 F 51/4 SW1/4	E CRE	MAN F	RD GU	YMON V¼ SW¼	ERM IN OK 7	3942 NE1/4	SV NW1/4	V1/4			SI	Ξ¼ Ι		
Or ec.	Twp.	Range 38W	NE1/4	AME: ESS: NE NW1/4	MAPL 2801 F 5W/4 SW/4	E CRE	MAN F	RD GU	YMON V¼ SW¼	ERM IN OK 7	3942 NE1/4	SV NW1/4	V1/4			SI	Ξ¼ Ι		
ec.	Twp.	Range 38W	NE1/4	NE: NW1/4 NW1/4	MAPL 2801 F =½ SW½	E CRE	MAN F	NW%	LLC - YMON N¼ SW¼ SWIII	ERM IN OK 7	3942 NE1/4	SV NW% 2 SE)	V1/4 SW1/4			SI NW1/4	E1/4 SW1/4		ACRE
Oneec.	Twp. 20S	Range 38W	NE%	NE: NW1/4 AME: ESS:	MAPL 2801 h = 1/4 SW1/4	E CREHURLI	MAN F	NW/A	LLC - YMON V¼ SW¼ SWIII	SE%	NE1/4	SV SV	V% SW%	SE1/4	NE%	SI NW1/4	=½ SW½	SE1/4	TOTA
ecc.	Twp. 20S	Range 38W	NE%	NE: NW1/4 NW1/4	MAPL 2801 h = 1/4 SW1/4	E CREHURLI	MAN F	NW/A	LLC - YMON N¼ SW¼ SWIII	SE%	3942 NE1/4	SV SV	V1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4		SI NW1/4	E1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	TOTA
ec.	Twp. 20S	Range 38W	NE%	NE: NW1/4 AME: ESS:	MAPL 2801 h = 1/4 SW1/4	E CREHURLI	MAN F	NW/A	LLC - YMON V¼ SW¼ SWIII	SE%	NE1/4	SV SV	V% SW%	SE1/4	NE%	SI NW1/4	=½ SW½	SE1/4	TOTA
ecc.	Twp. 20S	Range 38W	NE%	NE: NW1/4 NW1/4	MAPL 2801 h = 1/4 SW1/4	E CREHURLI	MAN F	NW/A	LLC - YMON V¼ SW¼ SWIII	SE%	NE1/4	SV SV	V% SW%	SE1/4	NE%	SI NW1/4	=½ SW½	SE1/4	
Onec.	Twp. 20S	Range 38W	NE%	NE: NW1/4 NW1/4	MAPL 2801 h = 1/4 SW1/4	E CREHURLI	MAN F	NW/A	LLC - YMON V¼ SW¼ SWIII	SE%	NE1/4	SV SV	V% SW%	SE1/4	NE%	SI NW1/4	=½ SW½	SE1/4	TOTA
Or O	Twp. 20S wner o	Range 38W	NE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4	AME: ESS: NE NW1/4	MAPL 2801 h = 1/4 SW1/4	SE%	NE%	NW/A	LLC - YMON V¼ SW¼ SWIII	SE%	NE1/4	SV SV	V% SW%	SE1/4	NE%	SI NW1/4	=½ SW½	SE1/4	TOTA
Or ecc.	Twp. 20S wner o	Range 38W f Land -	NE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4	AME: NW1/4 AME: ESS: NW1/4 AME: AME:	MAPL 2801 H = 1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW/A	LLC - YMON V¼ SW¼ SWIII	SE%	NE1/4	SV SV	V% SW%	SE1/4	NE%	SI NW1/4	E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	TOTA
Or O	Twp. 20S wner o	Range 38W f Land -	NE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4	AME: ESS: NE NW1/4 AME: ESS:	MAPL 2801 F 5W/4 SW/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW N	SWIII	SE%	NE1/4	SV NW1/4	V/4 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4	SE1/4	NE%	SI NW¼	=½ SW½ SW½ SW½	SE1/4	TOTA
On O	Twp. 20S wner o	Range 38W f Land -	NE% NE% NE% NE% NE%	AME: ESS: NE NW¼ AME: ESS: NI NW¼	MAPL 2801 H 5W/4 SW/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW/A	LLC - YMON V¼ SW¼ SWIII N¼ SW¼	SE% SE%	NE1/4 NE1/4	SV NW%	V/4 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	SI NW1/4	E¼ SW¼ SW¼	SE1/4	TOTA ACRE
Or O	Twp. 20S wner o	Range 38W f Land -	NE% NE% NE% NE% NE%	AME: ESS: NE NW1/4 AME: ESS:	MAPL 2801 H 5W/4 SW/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW/A	SWIII	SE% SE%	NE1/4	SV NW%	V/4 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	SI NW1/4	=½ SW½ SW½ SW½	SE1/4	TOTA
On ec.	Twp. 20S wner o	Range 38W f Land -	NE% NE% NE% NE% NE%	AME: ESS: NE NW¼ AME: ESS: NI NW¼	MAPL 2801 H 5W/4 SW/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW/A	LLC - YMON V¼ SW¼ SWIII N¼ SW¼	SE% SE%	NE1/4 NE1/4	SV NW%	V/4 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	SI NW1/4	E¼ SW¼ SW¼	SE1/4	TOTA ACRE

Page_

DWR 1-121-2 (Revised 5/1/2019)

File No. __

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 22779 (STK)

Presently authorize	zed point c	of diversion: GEO CTR				
One in the	SW	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the South, Range 694 feet West of S	SE	Quarter
of Section	5	, Township	20S	South, Range	38W	(E/W)
n WICHITA	C	county, Kansas,50_	feet North _	694 feet West of S	outheast corne	r of section.
Authorized Rate	Manual Res	Authorized Quantity	/	Depth of well	(fee	et)
(DWR use only: C	Computer I	D No. G	PS	Depth of wellfeet North	feet We	est)
This point will not	t be changed	This point will be cha	anged as follows:	No change, point better of	described with G	PS as follows:
Proposed point of	f diversion	: (Complete only if char	nge is requeste	<u>ed)</u>		
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarte
of Section		Township		South Range		(E/W)
in	C	County Kansas	feet North	feet West of S	Southeast corne	r of section.
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)	
This point is:	dditional W	ell ☐ Geo Center List	other water righ	Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S Proposed well depth ts that will use this point	(
		of diversion: BATT 1 OF				
One in the	SW	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the South, Range 550 feet West of S	SE	Quarte
of Section	5	, Township	20S	South, Range	38W	(E/W)
in WICHITA	C	County, Kansas, 50	feet North	850 feet West of S	Southeast corne	er of section.
Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity	/	Depth of well	(fee	et)
(DWR use only: C	Computer I	ID No. G	PS	Depth of well feet North	feet We	est)
☐ This point will not	t be changed	This point will be cha	anged as follows:	☐ No change, point better	described with G	PS as follows:
Proposed point of	f diversion	: (Complete only if char	nge is requeste	<u>ed)</u>		
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S Proposed well depth		Quarte
of Section		, Township		South, Range	MILE SELECTION	(E/W)
in	C	County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of S	Southeast corne	r of section.
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)	
This point is: A	dditional W	ell Geo Center List	other water righ	nts that will use this point		
	- Jan - Spile - Y					
		of diversion: BATT 1 OF		osta, ni angshiranal a në	mollage a dell	Lan Contract
One in the	SW	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S	SE	Quarte
of Section	5	, Township	20S	South, Range	38W	(E/W)
in WICHITA	C	County, Kansas, 50	feet North	688 feet West of S	Southeast corne	er of section.
Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity	1	Depth of well	(tee	et)
(DWR use only: C	Computer I	ID No. G	PS	feet North	feet We	est)
This point will not	t be changed	This point will be cha	anged as follows:	☐ No change, point better	described with G	PS as follows
		: (Complete only if char				
One in the	للمنال	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	CR	Quarte
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W)
in	C	County, Kansas,	feet North _	South, Range feet West of S	Southeast corne	er of section.
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)	
This point is: A	dditional W	ell ☐ Geo Center List	other water righ	nts that will use this point		
dio Carlo						
Presently authorize	zed point o	of diversion: BATT 1 OF	3			
One in the	SE	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the	SE	Quarte
of Section	5	, Township	20S	South, Range	38W	(E/W)
in WICHITA	C	County, Kansas, 50	feet North	544 feet West of S	Southeast corne	er of section.
Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity	/	Depth of well	(fee	et)
(DWR use only: C	Computer I	ID No G	PS	Quarter of the South, Range 544 feet West of S Depth of well feet North	feet We	est)
M	t be changed	Inis point will be cha	anged as follows:	☐ No change, point better	aescribed with G	rs as follows
I his point will no	£ 41	10				
Proposed point or		n: (Complete only if char				- 2
Proposed point or						Quarte
Proposed point of						Quarte (E/W)
Proposed point of One in the of Section in	C	Quarter of the , Township County, Kansas,	feet North	Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S	Southeast corne	Quarte (E/W) er of section.
Proposed point of One in the of Section in Proposed Rate	C	Quarter of the , Township County, Kansas, Proposed Quantity	feet North _	Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S Proposed well depth onts that will use this point	(feet)	

14. If the proposed	groundwater point of diversi	on is 300 or fewer feet from the e	xisting point of diversion	i, complete the f	ollowing:
(a) Does the un Yes	ndersigned represent all owr	ners of the currently authorized potential must sign this application.)	ace(s) of use identified i	n this applicatio	n?
(b) Will the ow affected if the Yes	his application is approved a	er of the currently authorized plants are quested? where must sign this application.)		n this application	n be adversely
	cation is not approved expec	ditiously, will there be substantial vners must sign this application.)		olic health or saf	fety?
or a change in place	poses a surface water chan of use, the application mus red statement authorizing re	ge in point of diversion, a ground t be signed by all owners of the o presentation).	water change in point of urrently authorized plac	f diversion great e of use, or thei	er than 300 feet r duly authorized
age and the owne their behalf, in re contained in this	er, the spouse of the ow egards to the water righ application are true, co		gent of the owner(s) on pertains. I furthe	to make this a r verify that th	application or ne statements
Dated at	Pratt	, Kansas, this 12th	day of Dec	em ber	. 20 19
Lemon -	Pratt				
0 101 111	(Owner)		(Spot	use)	
stake H	(Please Print)	monages	(Please	Print)	
	(Owner)		(Spot	use)	
	(Please Print)		(Please	Print\	
	(Flease Fillit)		(Flease	rinity	
	(Owner)		(Spot	use)	
	(Please Print)		(Please	Print)	
State of Kansas	} ss	6			
	that the foregoing applica	ation was signed in my prese	ence and sworn to be	efore me this	12th day of
		A KOURTENAY A. HOUSEHOLTER Notary Public - State of Kans My Appt. Expires 1. 214-240	Ruteray a	HUSCH!	Olta
My Commission Exp	pires 1-26-20				
ONLY COMPLETE AF accurate information; I the appropriate fee mu	maps, if necessary, must be inc	ESSED. To be complete, all of the apulation of the appropriate app	oplicable portions of the app e owners' must be affixed t	olication form mus o the application a	t be completed wi and notarized; and
		FEE SCHEDULE			
forth in the schedule (1) Applica (2) Applica	e below: Make checks paya ition to change a point of div ition to change a point of div	he point of diversion under this s ble to: Kansas Department of A ersion 300 feet or less ersion more than 300 feet use	Agriculture		\$100
DWR 1-121 (Revised	04/5/2018)	Page 3		File	No

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-	8b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, ein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
1.	A change application was received on December 16 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of per be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a on the topographic map accompanying the application to o	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	its and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot le Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global . Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable \(\subseteq \) N	be located more than feet from the previously of Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in ot Applicable
7.	December 31, 20o_, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, 4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of following the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 → the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ded by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	red notice. Applicable Not Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other f with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capal check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintai Applicable	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ned in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. 🔀 Applicable 🗌 Not
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sun Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of per are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> algated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may needed, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the one authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	
you Eng Agr filed adry rev File Leg 665	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be dividing the Within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 vs pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative lew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. It is any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 1602. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. For Use by Register of Deeds	By: APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED By: Austin McColloch Signature: Application Approved And Summary Order Issued By: Application Application Application And Summary Order Issued By: Application Application Application And Summary Order Issued By: Application Applic
DW	R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	and the same of th

December 15, 2022

TEST LOG

Woofter Pump & Well, Inc.

NAME: Steve Long/Blake Himmelwright 1024 Oak, P.O. Box 689 12/4/2019 DATE: Hoxie, Kansas 67740 TEST# 5 Ph (785)-675-3991, Fax (785)-675-3990 LEGAL: 60' North of existing E-Mail woofpw@ruraltel.net N 38 19.957 W 101 32.413 Static: 220 Total Depth: 2 0 surface 2 20 loess 20 37 clay & caliche w/ sandy clay lenses 37 68 fine & med sand w/ small gravel 68 78 clay & caliche w/ traces of sand 78 103 fine & med sand w/ small gravel 103 136 fine sand w/ caliche lenses fine & med sand w/ cemented lenses 136 171 183 fine to some med sand w/ clay lenses 171 183 201 fine to some med sandw/ clay streaks 201 213 fine & med sand & small gravel w/ clay lenses 213 220 yellow ochre